Tariff No.	27					12th Revised Page No.	. 21		
Company Name/					c. & Rabanco Companies	G-60			
Registered Trade					al Company				
Rates in this item		<u>n 100 Re</u> :	sidential Se	ervice Mo	nthly Rates (continued on	<u>next page)</u>			
residential pro	operty. This in	cludes sing	le family d	wellings, du	nd yardwaste services (who plexes, apartments, mobil supant of each residential u	le homes,			
(2) When require recycling, and	ed by a local g d yardwaste se	overnment s ervice must	service leve be provide	el ordinance d for single∙	e, solid waste collection, cu family dwellings, duplexes ntial units, where service i	urbside s, mobile homes,			
to the propert	y owner or ma	inager.							
Rates below appl	ly in the follow	ing service	area: As d	efined in A	Appendix A				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Container			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental			
	WG/EOWR	\$8.14(A)	\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 0.40			
1 Can	WG/EOWR		\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 0.64			
2 Can	WG/EOWR		\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 0.50			
3 Can	WG/EOWR		\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 1.50			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$40.80(A)	\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 2.00			
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$49.88(A)	\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 2.50			
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$62.81(A)	\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 3.00			
	WG/EOWR	\$12.60(A)		\$6.29		\$ 1.00			
	WG/EOWR	\$20.08(A)	\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 1.50			
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$26.57(A)	\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 1.50			
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.91(A)	\$5.36(A)	\$6.29		\$ 0.50			
Recycle Only	EOWR		\$7.00						
Yardwaste Only				\$7.29		\$ 1.50			
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Wee	kly Garbage; E	EOWG-Every	Other Week G	arbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; V	WR=Weekly Recycling			
		EOWR=Every	Other Week	Recycling; MF	R=Monthly Recycling; List others	used by company:			
Note 1: Descripti	ion/rules relate	d to recycli	ng program	are showr	n on page 23.				
Note 2: Descripti		•							
Note 3: In addition	on to the recyc	ling rates sl	nown above	e, a recyclir	ng debit/ <credit> of <\$1.40</credit>)> applies.			
	(Notes for this	ltem are co	ontinued or	n next page)				
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2009									
Issued By:	Joseph Garza	a, Sr. Marke	t Analyst						
Issue Date: June	e 16th, 2008			·		ate: August 1st, 2008			
				(For Officia	l Use Only)				
Docket No. TG			Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	27								12th Revise	ed Page No. 25			
Company Name Registered Trac		mber:			nc. & Rabai sal Compar		nies G-60						
	<u>lt</u>	em 105 N	/lulti-family	Service - I	Rates per C	container							
Service Area: L	JNINCORP	ORATED P	(ING COUI	NTY									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
Permanent Accts	¢0.40(A)	¢0.40(A)	ΦΕ ΟΕ(Δ)	¢0.40(A)	¢40.07(A)	COD 47(A)	¢00 70(Δ)	Φ44 7 Γ(Δ)	¢Γ0.00(Δ)	¢02.40(A)	¢400.00(A)		
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.46(A) \$3.46(A)	\$3.46(A) \$3.46(A)	\$5.65(A) \$5.65(A)	\$8.48(A) \$8.48(A)		\$23.17(A) \$23.17(A)		\$44.75(A) \$44.75(A)	\$58.83(A) \$58.83(A)	\$93.10(A) \$93.10(A)	\$123.02(A) \$123.02(A)		
Special Pick-ups	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 9.69	\$ 11.95	\$17.42	\$25.77(A)	\$32.89	\$47.77	\$61.69	\$93.10(A) \$87.73	\$123.02(A) \$108.98		
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$7.00	\$8.50	\$9.50	\$12.00	\$13.75	\$20.00	\$23.50		
Temporary Account													
Initial Delivery					\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
Pickup Rate					\$17.42	\$25.71	\$32.89	\$47.77	\$61.69	\$87.73	\$115.88		
Rent Per Day					\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35		
Rent Per Month					\$ 10.80	\$ 11.25	\$ 11.95	\$12.80	\$13.70	\$16.25	\$18.85		
Note 1:	The charge	e included i	n this rate f	or recyclin	a is \$1.06p	er vard. De	scription/ru	les related t	o recycling				
	-	re shown o		,	0 1	,	•		, 0				
Note 2:	The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is $\frac{n/a}{n}$. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page												
Note 2	yardwaste program are shown on page Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.16> per yard.</credit>												
Note 3: Note 4:													
	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.												
Note 5:		e for an occ			it, toter, mir	ni-can, or m	icro-mini-ca	an on a					
	Type of r	eceptacle	Rate per r Per p			Type of r	eceptacle		receptacle ickup				
	32-gallon c		n/a	lonup		90-gallon t		n/a	lonup				
	Mini-can		n/a			J							
	Micro-mini-	-can	n/a										
	60-gallon t	oter	n/a										
Note 6:	Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.												
Accessorial cha	cessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)												
Gate charge \$1.40													
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2009													
Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst													
Issue Date: Jur	Issue Date: June 16th, 2008 Effective Date: August 1st, 2008												
			(F	or Official	Use Only)								
Docket No. TG-				Date:			By:						

Tariff No. 27

10th Revised Page No. 28

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company

> Item 106 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY

NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.

		Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)													
First Pickup	\$115.22	\$ 143.45	\$ 175.71	\$ 205.69	\$ 236.21	\$ 300.36							
Each Additional Pickup	\$115.22	\$ 143.45	\$ 175.71	\$ 205.69	\$ 236.21	\$ 300.36							
Special Pickups	\$115.22	\$ 143.45	\$ 175.71	\$ 205.69	\$ 236.21	\$ 300.36							
Temporary Service													
Initial Delivery													
Pickup Rate													
Rent Per Calendar Day													
Rent Per Month													

- Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
- Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.
- Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$3.71per yard for recycling services.
- Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.56> per yard.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge \$1.40

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2009

Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst
Issue Date: June 16th, 2008

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

					BUI	, ,	/10/00							
Tariff No.	27									10	th Revised	d Pa	ge No. 29	
	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company													
	<u>Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup													
Service A	Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY													
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1.														
							Size	or T	Type of C	ont	ainer			
Permane	Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard													
	Rent (if applicable)	· ·		<u> </u>						.	u. u			
First Pic	· · · · · ·	\$	127.53	\$	171 /3	¢	21/ 70	¢	258.16	\$	301.52	\$	344.88	
	First Pickup \$ 127.53 \$ 171.43 \$ 214.79 \$ 258.16 \$ 301.52 \$ 344.88 Each Additional Pickup \$ 127.53 \$ 171.43 \$ 214.79 \$ 258.16 \$ 301.52 \$ 344.88													
									258.16					
	Pickups	\$	127.53	\$	171.43	\$	214.79	\$	258.16	\$	301.52	\$	344.88	
	ry Service			T		-		1		1		1		
Initial De														
Pickup I														
Rent Pe	er Calendar Day													
Rent Pe	er Month													
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.30(R) per yard for recycling services.													
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2009 Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst														
Issue Dat	e: June 16th, 2008									Eff	ective Da	te: A	August 1st, 2	2008
	,				(For Of	ficia	l Use On	ly)					<u> </u>	
								- /						
Docket No	o. TG			C)ate:					Ву	/:			

Tariff No. 27 11th Revised Page No. 30

Company Name/Permit Number Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company

Item 107 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY

a drop box is re nly rent shall be les will be prora	item apply for Excess miles le is in addition d as no less th ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a du	all hauls no will be charged to all regulation an schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	et exceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses tained for onl	10 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, i nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku	e or fraction unless local g s are ordere ps. Monthly	of a government d, the	40 Yard \$85.00 \$160.40 \$165.40 \$85.00 \$160.40 \$3.20 \$							
al Pickup vice vice ndar Day h s in this item ar s named in this disposal site. Mileage charg anent Service: ervice is define res more freque a drop box is re nly rent shall be res will be prora	\$123.60 \$123.60 \$128.60 \$128.60 \$85.00 \$123.60 \$3.20 \$ e subject to divide the service of the se	\$128.90 \$128.90 \$133.90 \$85.00 \$128.90 \$3.20 \$ sposal fees all hauls no will be charged to all regulation to all regulation an schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	\$134.20 \$134.20 \$139.20 \$85.00 \$134.20 \$3.20 \$ named in Iter texceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses trained for onl	\$144.50 \$144.50 \$149.50 \$85.00 \$144.50 \$3.20 \$ n 230. 0 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, mil	\$149.80 \$149.80 \$154.80 \$85.00 \$149.80 \$3.20 \$ the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$155.10 \$155.10 \$160.10 \$85.00 \$155.10 \$3.20 \$ pickup of a government d, the	\$160.40 \$160.40 \$165.40 \$85.00 \$160.40 \$3.20							
rice rice	\$123.60 \$128.60 \$85.00 \$123.60 \$3.20 \$ e subject to dis item apply for Excess miles the is in addition d as no less the ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a displacements	\$128.90 \$133.90 \$85.00 \$128.90 \$3.20 \$ sposal fees i all hauls no will be charged to all regulation on to all regulation an schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	\$134.20 \$139.20 \$85.00 \$134.20 \$3.20 \$ named in Iter at exceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses trained for onl	\$144.50 \$149.50 \$85.00 \$144.50 \$3.20 \$ n 230. 0 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, mil	\$149.80 \$154.80 \$85.00 \$149.80 \$3.20 \$ the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$155.10 \$160.10 \$85.00 \$155.10 \$3.20 \$ pickup of a government d, the	\$160.40 \$165.40 \$85.00 \$160.40 \$3.20							
rice rice	\$128.60 \$85.00 \$123.60 \$3.20 \$ e subject to dia item apply for Excess miles le is in addition d as no less the ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a dia	\$133.90 \$85.00 \$128.90 \$3.20 \$ sposal fees f all hauls no will be charged to all regulation to all regulation an schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	\$139.20 \$85.00 \$134.20 \$3.20 \$ named in Iter t exceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses tained for onl	\$149.50 \$85.00 \$144.50 \$3.20 \$ n 230. 0 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, i nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku	\$154.80 \$85.00 \$149.80 \$3.20 \$ the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$160.10 \$85.00 \$155.10 \$3.20 \$ pickup of a government d, the	\$165.40 \$85.00 \$160.40 \$3.20							
vice hdar Day h s in this item ar s named in this a disposal site. Mileage charg anent Service: ervice is define res more freque a drop box is re- hly rent shall be res will be prora	\$85.00 \$123.60 \$3.20 \$ e subject to dis item apply for Excess miles le is in addition d as no less th ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a di	\$85.00 \$128.90 \$3.20 \$ sposal fees f all hauls no will be chargen to all regulation unless putre unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	\$85.00 \$134.20 \$3.20 \$ named in Iter t exceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses tained for onl	\$85.00 \$144.50 \$3.20 \$ n 230. 0 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, in nvolved. nd no pickup sed for pickup	\$85.00 \$149.80 \$3.20 \$ the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$85.00 \$155.10 \$3.20 \$ pickup of a government d, the	\$85.00 \$160.40 \$3.20							
ndar Day h s in this item ar s named in this disposal site. Mileage charg anent Service: ervice is define res more freque a drop box is re hly rent shall be res will be prora	\$123.60 \$3.20 \$ e subject to dis item apply for Excess miles te is in addition d as no less th ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a di	\$128.90 \$3.20 \$ sposal fees f all hauls no will be chargen to all regulation nan schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	\$134.20 \$3.20 \$ named in Iter texceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses tained for onl	\$144.50 \$3.20 \$ 0 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, r nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku	\$149.80 \$3.20 \$ the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$155.10 \$3.20 \$ pickup of a government d, the	\$160.40 \$3.20							
h s in this item ar s named in this disposal site. Mileage charg anent Service: ervice is define res more freque a drop box is re nly rent shall be res will be prora	\$123.60 \$3.20 \$ e subject to dis item apply for Excess miles te is in addition d as no less th ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a di	\$128.90 \$3.20 \$ sposal fees f all hauls no will be chargen to all regulation nan schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	\$134.20 \$3.20 \$ named in Iter texceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses tained for onl	\$144.50 \$3.20 \$ 0 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, r nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku	\$149.80 \$3.20 \$ the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$155.10 \$3.20 \$ pickup of a government d, the	\$160.40 \$3.20							
h s in this item ar s named in this disposal site. Mileage charg anent Service: ervice is define res more freque a drop box is re nly rent shall be res will be prora	\$3.20 \$ e subject to dia item apply for Excess miles the is in addition d as no less the ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a dia	\$3.20 \$ sposal fees if all hauls no will be chargen to all regulation nan schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	\$134.20 \$3.20 \$ named in Iter texceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses tained for onl	\$3.20 \$ 10 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, r nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku	\$3.20 \$ the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$3.20 \$ pickup of a government d, the	\$3.20							
h s in this item ar s named in this disposal site. Mileage charg anent Service: ervice is define res more freque a drop box is re nly rent shall be res will be prora	\$ e subject to di- item apply for Excess miles the is in addition d as no less the ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a di	\$ sposal fees all hauls no will be charg to all regula nan schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	\$ named in Iter of exceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses trained for onl	\$ 10 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, r nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku	\$ the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$ pickup of a government d, the								
s in this item ar s named in this disposal site. Mileage charg anent Service: ervice is define res more freque a drop box is re hly rent shall be res will be prora	e subject to di item apply for Excess miles le is in additior d as no less th ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a di	sposal fees all hauls no will be charg n to all regula nan schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	named in Iter ot exceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses tained for onl	n 230. 10 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, u nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku	the point of e or fraction unless local g s are ordered ps. Monthly	\$ pickup of a government d, the	\$							
s in this item ar s named in this disposal site. Mileage charg anent Service: ervice is define res more freque a drop box is re hly rent shall be res will be prora	item apply for Excess miles le is in addition d as no less th ent service, or etained by a cu e charged, but ated when a du	all hauls no will be charged to all regulation an schedule unless putre ustomer for a no charges rop box is re	et exceeding 1 ged for at \$2. ar charges. ed, once a mo escibles are in a full month a will be asses tained for onl	10 miles from 69(A) per mil onth pickup, i nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku	e or fraction unless local g s are ordere ps. Monthly	of a government d, the								
t is not shown, s contained in t	it is to be inclu his item includ	uded in the ra	ate for the firs	ditional picku st pickup. cling services	requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Rates contained in this item include \$1.06 per yard for recycling services (N).									
5: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$4.00> per haul. essorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):</credit>														
Gate charge \$1.40														
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2009														
	cling debit/ <cre ges assessed</cre 	cling debit/ <credit> (if applica ges assessed (lids, tarping, u charge \$1.40</credit>	cling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$4. ges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, un charge \$1.40</credit>	cling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$4.00> per haul ges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc charge \$1.40</credit>	cling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$4.00> per haul. ges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): charge \$1.40</credit>	cling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$4.00> per haul. ges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): charge \$1.40</credit>	cling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$4.00> per haul. ges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): charge \$1.40</credit>							

Issue Date: June 16th, 2008

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: August 1st, 2008

Date: __

_ By: _

Tariff No. <u>27</u>					11th Revised	l Page No. 31					
Company Name/Permit Numb	e Fiorito Enterpr	ises, Inc. & Ra	abanco Comp	anies G-60							
Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian										
Itom 110 Drop Box Sonvice To Diaposel Site and Patium											
Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS											
Comp	Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
			r r ,								
Service Area: UNINCORPOR	ATED KING CO	DUNTY									
			0:								
Permanent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	or Type of Co 25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
First Pickup	\$180.10	\$198.65	\$217.20	\$245.75	\$279.30	\$279.85	\$316.40				
Each Additional Pickup	\$180.10	\$198.65	\$217.20	\$245.75	\$279.30	\$279.85	\$316.40				
Temporary Service							_				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
 Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.69(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <\$14.00> per haul.</credit> Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$3.71 per yard for recycling services (N). 											
Accessorial charges assessed	(lids, unlocking	, unlatching, e	tc.)								
Gate charge \$1.40											
		Recyclin	g service rat	es on this pa	ige expire on:	June 30, 2009					
Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst											
Issue Date: June 16th, 2008		(For (Official Use O		Effective Date	: August 1st, 2	2008				
			niciai Use U	шу)							
Docket No. TG		_ Date:		Ву	/:						

Tariff No.	27											5th	Revised	l Pag	ge No. 3	9	
	Name/Permit Numbe d Trade Name(s)		•	c. & Raban al Company	•	anies	G-60										
			•		, 												
		240 Con						<u>ə</u>									
		Non-compa					ainer)										
		Rat	es stated p	er containe	r, per pick	kup											
• · •																	
Service Ar	ea: As defined in ap	pendix A.															
				Size	e or Type	of Co	ontainer										
Permaner		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1	1.5 Yard	_	Yard		8 Yard	4	l Yard		Yard		Yard
,	Rent (if applicable)	0.62(A)	1.87(A)	1.87(A)	\$ 7.0		8.50	\$	9.50	\$	12.00	\$	13.75	\$	20.00	\$	23.50
First Pic		\$3.29(A)	\$5.32(A)	\$7.98(A)	\$15.01(#	· ·	21.53(A)		7.66(A)		.57(A)		4.59(A)		6.74(A)		4.54(A)
	lditional Pickup	\$3.29(A)	\$5.32(A)	\$7.98(A)	\$15.01(/	· ·	21.53(A)		7.66(A)		.57(A)		4.59(A)	-	6.74(A)		4.54(A)
Special I		\$ 8.28	\$ 9.35	\$ 11.44	\$ 16.3	6 \$	24.12	\$	30.77	\$	44.59	\$	57.45	\$	81.37	\$	107.40
Temporar						<u>.</u>	.	1	A 4 A A A	1	.	r	.		.		A 4 A A A
Initial De					\$40.0		\$40.00	¢	\$40.00	¢	\$40.00		\$40.00		\$40.00	¢	\$40.00
Pickup F	r Calendar Day				\$ 16.3 \$ 1.0		24.12		30.77	\$	44.59	\$	57.45		81.37	Ŧ	107.40
Rent Per					\$ 1.00 \$ 10.80		11.25	\$ \$	1.00 11.95	\$ \$	1.00 12.80	\$ \$	1.35 13.70	\$ \$	1.35 16.25	\$ \$	1.35 18.85
Rentre					φ 10.00	φ	11.20	φ	11.95	φ	12.00	φ	13.70	φ	10.25	φ	10.00
Note 2: Accessoria	Permanent Service be the same. If ren al charges assessed Gate charge \$1.40	t is not sho	wn, it is to b	e included	•	•			•	p mu	st						
-	: Joseph Garza, Sr. I e: June 16th, 2008	Market Ana	-	fficial Use (Dnly)					Effe	ctive Date	e: A	ugust 1s	st, 20	008		
Docket No). TG		Date	:			By:										

Tariff No. <u>27</u>					5th Revised	Page No. 40			
Company Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Ent	erprises. Inc.	& Rabanco	Companies	G-60				
Registered Trade Name(s)		dian Disposal							
ltem	245 Cont	tainer Service	e Dumped	in Company	/'s Vehicle				
		cted Material							
		cludes Comr							
		es stated per							
Service Area: As defined in appe	endix A.								
			Size	or Type of C	ontainer				
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart			ontainei				
First Pickup	\$3.29(A)	\$5.32(A)	\$7.98(A)						
Each Additional Pickup	\$3.29(A)		\$7.98(A)						
Special Pickups	\$ 8.28	\$ 9.35	\$ 11.44						
Monthly Rent	ψ 0.20	φ 0.00	Ψ 11.74						
Temporary Service		I							
Pickup Rate									
						1			
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40									
Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Ma	arket Analys	st							
Issue Date: June 16th, 2008					Effective Dat	e: August 1st, 2008			
		(For Offic	cial Use Only	/)					
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:				

Tariff No. 27

4th Revised Page No. 43

Company Name/Permit NumberFiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company

> Item 260 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in appendix A.

		Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	-	10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard										40 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$36.00	3	\$44.00	S	\$52.00		\$62.00		\$70.00	9	578.00	9	85.00
First Pickup	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	118.00	\$	118.00	\$	118.00	\$	118.00
Each Additional Pickup	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	118.00	\$	118.00	\$	118.00	\$	118.00
Special Pickups	\$	118.00	\$	118.00	\$	118.00	\$	123.00	\$	123.00	\$	123.00	\$	123.00
Temporary Service														
Initial Delivery		\$85.00		\$85.00		\$85.00		\$85.00		\$85.00		\$85.00		\$85.00
Pickup Rate	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	113.00	\$	113.00
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	3.20	\$	3.20	\$	3.20	\$	3.20	\$	3.20	\$	3.20	\$	3.20
Rent Per Month	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
	•													

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup Note 2: to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.68(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service:

(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.

(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.

If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Gate charge \$1.40

Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst

Issue Date: June 16th, 2008

Effective Date: August 1st, 2008

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No. <u>27</u>		3rd Revised Page No. 44							
	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Col Kent-Meridian Disposal Company	mpanies G-60							
	Tent mendian Dispectal Company								
lte	em 275 Drop Box Service To Dispos	sal Site and Return							
	Compacted Material (Customer-owr	ned container)							
	Rates stated per drop box, per	r pickup							
Service Area: As defined in appe	endix A.								
	Size or	Type of Container							
Permanent Service		25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard							
First Pickup		5153.00 \$ 168.00 \$ 168.00 \$ 168.00							
Each Additional Pickup		153.00 \$ 168.00 \$ 168.00 \$ 168.00							
Temporary Service	φ 140.00 φ 140.00 φ 140.00 φ								
Pickup Rate	\$\$\$\$	\$\$\$							
	Ψ Ψ Ψ	Ψ Ψ Ψ							
 Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 									
Issued By: Joseph Garza, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst								
Issue Date: June 16th, 2008		Effective Date: August 1st, 2008							
	(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							